DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-SPPE-02
Project Title:	STACK Trade Zone Park
TN #:	249498
Document Title:	City of San Jose Acceptance of STACK Trade Zone Park's Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program
Description:	Latter
Filer:	Marichka Haws
Organization:	City of San Jose
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	3/30/2023 12:30:04 PM
Docketed Date:	3/30/2023



Planning, Building and Code Enforcement CHRISTOPHER BURTON, DIRECTOR

March 27, 2023

Lisa Worrall Senior Environmental Planner California Energy Commission Siting, Transmission and Environmental Protection Division 1516 9th Street, MS-40, Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: City of San José Concurrence to Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) for the Stack Trade Zone Park (21-SPPE-02) Small Power Plant Exemption Environmental Impact Report (SCH#2022060141)

Dear Ms. Worrall,

Thank you for including the City of San José Planning, Building and Code Enforcement Department in the environmental review process for the subject project. The Planning Division oversees the City's General Plan and zoning policies; review applications for planning permits; and engage the community on development proposals. The following letter is to confirm that we have reviewed and agree to the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP).

The City of San José will serve as the enforcement agency for the MMRP, ensuring the Stack trade Zone Park Data Center complies with all requirements outlined in the MMRP. Thank you for including the City of San José in the environmental review process. Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at tina.garg@sanjoseca.gov.

Sincerely,

Tina Garg

Christopher Burton, Director Planning, Building and Code Enforcement